Ernie Fletcher Governor

LaJuana S. Wilcher, Secretary Environmental and Public **Protection Cabinet**

Christopher L. Lilly Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Kent Blake Director- State Regulation and Rates Louisville Gas and Electric Company 220 W. Main Street P. O. Box 32010 Louisville, KY 40232-2010



Commonwealth of Kentucky **Public Service Commission**

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

December 5, 2005

Mark David Goss Chairman

> Teresa J. Hill Vice Chairman

Gregory Coker Commissioner

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

RE: Case No. 2005-00398 Louisville Gas and Electric Company

I, Beth O'Donnell, Executive Director of the Public Service Commission, hereby certify that the enclosed attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case was served upon the addressee by U.S. Mail on December 5, 2005.

Executive Director

BOD/jc Enclosure



Kent Blake Director- State Regulation and Rates Louisville Gas and Electric Company 220 W. Main Street P. O. Box 32010 Louisville, KY 40232-2010 Enrique Espinosa 6104 Orion Road Louisville, KY 40222 John Wolfram Manager, Regulatory Policy/Strategy Louisville Gas and Electric Company 220 W. Main Street P. O. Box 32010 Louisville, KY 40232-2010

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In	the	Ms	atter	of.
111	1111	IVIC	11151	

ENRIQUE ESPINOSA)
COMPLAINANT))
v.) CASE NO. 2005-00398
LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY))
DEFENDANT))

ORDER

On November 28, 2005, Complainant advised the Commission in writing that he has resolved to his satisfaction his complaint with the Defendant and requested that his complaint be withdrawn. Considering Complainant's request as a motion and finding that good cause exists to grant that motion, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Complainant's motion to withdraw his complaint is granted and that this case is dismissed and is removed from the Commission's docket.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 5th day of December, 2005.

By the Commission

ATTEST:

Executive Director